1
3.1.1: Grants received from Government and non-governmental agencies for research
projects / endowments in the institution during the last five years (INR in Lakhs)
HEI Input:
2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-2019
0 1.04 3.06 13.95 12.25
Supporting Documents as per SOP:
Grants received from Government and non-governmental agencies

Date:-28/05/2022
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION
Ref. No.: JSPM/NTC/ CIVIL/21-22/185
This is to certify that Dr.S.B.Khaple has successfully completed Research project
work titled, “Strength and Durability Characteristics of Concrete by Using Nanosilica-
Nanovanadium Mixture” He has conducted project work during 14/07/2021 to 28/05/2022
at Nikhil Construction, Pune.
We, Nikhil Construction, Pune wish him all success in his future endeavors and look
for same in future also.
Regards,
Yours Truly,
Mr. Gajanan Late
Technical Manager
Nikhil Construction
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING
Ref.:JSPM/NTC/2020-2021/CIVIL/45 Date:14th July, 2021
To,
The Technical Director
Nikhil Construction,
Pune

Nikhil Construction
Date:-28/05/2022
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION
Ref. No.: JSPM/NTC/ CIVIL/21-22/185
This is to certify that Prof.A.S.Jadhav has successfully completed Research project
work titled, “Manufacturing of Bricks Using Fly Ash and Rice Husk” He has conducted
project work during 24/07/2021 to 26/05/2022 at Nikhil Construction, Pune.
We, Nikhil Construction, Pune wish him all success in his future endeavors and look
for same in future also.
Regards,
Yours Truly,
Mr. Gajanan Late
Technical Manager
Nikhil Construction
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING
Ref.:JSPM/NTC/2021-2022/CIVIL/47 Date:24th July, 2021
To,
The Technical Director
Nikhil Construction,
Pune

Nikhil Construction
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION
Date:- 27/04/2021
Ref. No.: JSPM/NTC/ CIVIL/20-21/79
This is to certify that Prof. S. S. Bansode has successfully completed Research project work
titled, “Experimental Analysis of Grey Water Treatment Using Nano metal Oxides”. He
has conducted project work during 11/07/2020 to 27/04/2021 at Nikhil Constructiton. Pune.
We, Nikhil Construction, Pune wish him all success in his future endeavors and look
for same in future also.
Regards,
Yours Truly,
Mr. Gajanan Late
Technical Manager
Nikhil Construction
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING
Ref.:JSPM/NTC/2020-2021/CIVIL/049  Date: 4th July, 2020
To,
The Technical  Director
Nikhil Construction,
Pune

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION
Date:- 12/02/2020
Ref. No.: JSPM/NTC/ CIVIL/19-20/126
This is to certify that Dr. S. B. Khaple has successfully completed Research project
work titled, “Investigation of Ground Water Vein Using Light Interference Technique in
Pune City”. He conducted project work from 17/08/2019 to 12/02/2020 at Nikhil Construction,
Pune.
We, Nikhil Construction, Pune wish him all success in his future endeavors and look
for the same in future also.
Regards,
Yours Truly,
Mr. Gajanan Late
Technical Manager
Nikhil Construction
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING
Ref.:JSPM/NTC/2019-2020/CIVIL/37  Date: 17th July, 2019
To,
The Technical Director
Nikhil Construction,
Pune

Nikhil Construction
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION
Date:- 25/01/2019
Ref. No.: JSPM/NTC/ CIVIL/18-19/185
This is to certify that Dr. S. D. Kore has successfully completed Research project work
titled, “Use of Coir Fibre in Concrete Mix”. He has conducted project work during
12/07/2018 to 10/10/2018 at Nikhil Construction, Pune.
We, Nikhil Construction, Pune wish him all success in his future endeavors and look
for same in future also.
Regards,
Yours Truly,
Mr. Gajanan Late
Technical Manager
Nikhil Construction
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING
Ref.:JSPM/NTC/2018-2019/CIVIL/43 Date: 3rd July 2018
To,
Mr. Gajanan Late,
Technical Director
Nikhil Construction

Nikhil Construction
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION
Date:- 10/10/2018
Ref. No.: JSPM/NTC/ CIVIL/18-19/186
This is to certify that Prof. V. Nalawade has successfully completed Research project
work titled, “Utilization of Bagasse ash and Sugarcane Bagasse in Concrete”. He has
conducted project work during 12/07/2018 to 10/10/2018 at Nikhil Construction, Pune.
We, Nikhil Construction, Pune wish him all success in his future endeavors and look
for same in future also.
Regards,
Yours Truly,
Mr. Gajanan Late
Technical Manager
Nikhil Construction
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING
Ref.:JSPM/NTC/2018-2019/CIVIL/45  Date: 9th July, 2018
To,
The Technical  Director
Nikhil Construction,
Pune